OPERATING SURPLUS (DEFICIT) $ (4,902,332) $ 6,063,095 $ 3,479,119

30

CITY OF COLD LAKE
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2021

21. RESTATEMENT

The City has adjusted certain financial statement accounts as of December 31, 2020 due to the following:

Alberta Education deferral of the education requisition related to unpaid Payment in Lieu of Taxes (PILT).

Alberta Education has provided the City with a deferral on the education portion of the property taxes
outstanding from PSPC for PILT for the 2013-2021 years. It is currently unknown how much the City will
receive towards the outstanding balance, but the education deferral on these amounts will have to be paid to
Alberta Education at that time. The deferrals for 2013-2020 had been recorded as internally restricted funds.
There is uncertainty if the education portion on any amounts unpaid by PSPC will also be due once a
determination is made, but the City has set up the entire amount as a due to the province.

The above change has been applied retroactively and the 2020 comparative figures have been restated as
follows:

As Previously
Stated Restatements As Restated

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities $ 7,691,872 $ 3,211,808 $ 10,903,680

Accumulated surplus 358,355,093 (3,211,808) 355,143,285

STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS AND ACCUMULATED
SURPLUS

Net municipal taxes 20,936,194 (313,340) 20,622,854

Total revenue 51,484,191 (313,340) 51,170,851

Excess of revenue over expenses 11,993,784 (313,340) 11,680,444

Accumulated surplus, beginning of year 346,361,309 (2,898,468) 343,462,841

Accumulated surplus, end of year 358,355,093 (3,211,808) 355,143,285

STATEMENT OF CHANGE IN NET FINANCIAL
ASSETS

Excess of revenue over expenses 11,993,784 (313,340) 11,680,444

Increase in net financial assets 12,511,244 (313,340) 12,197,904

Net financial assets, beginning of year 19,025,774 (2,898,468) 16,127,306

Net financial assets, end of year 31,537,018 (3,211,808) 28,325,210

STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS

Excess revenue over expenditures 11,993,784 (313,340) 11,680,444

Increase in accounts payable and accrued liabilities $ 1,495,203 $ 313,340 $ 1,808,543

22. COMPARATIVE INFORMATION

Certain other comparative information has been reclassified to conform with the financial statement
presentation adopted for the current year.

31

CITY OF COLD LAKE
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2021

23. APPROVAL OF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

These financial statements have been approved by Council and Management on April 12, 2022.

32

	City of Cold Lake - Financial statements.pdf
	Table of Contents
	Statement of Operations
	Statement of Change in Net Financial Assets
	Statement of Cash Flows
	Schedules
	Notes to the Financial Statements